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June 1, 2020 (Revised) 

The Buddy Program’s original purpose was to pair court members, that may not have had a full 

human resources (HR) office, with other experienced court members to assist with workers’ 

compensation (WC)-related issues, accommodation/return-to-work, ergonomic issues/questions, 

and/or share information such as policies, procedures, and preventive measures.  

This program’s objective is to strengthen the relationships between members, share ideas on 

resolving WC/HR concerns, and make informed WC decisions to assist with reducing WC costs. 

To encourage participation and increase access to members, courts will no longer be assigned to 

a specific “buddy.”  We are sharing the following list of court contacts who are now available to 

assist others with workers’ compensation-related inquiries. 

 

Court Name Contact 

El Dorado Doris Phillips, HR Analyst dphillips@eldoradocourt.org 

(530) 621-7427  
Nevada Nancy Nardini-Hanson, Director of 

HR and Administration 

Nancy.nardini-hanson@nccourt.net 

(530) 470-2728  
Orange Heather Capps, Benefits and 

Disability Programs Officer 

hcapps@occourts.org 

(657) 622-7746  
San 

Bernardino 

Jenny Thomas, HR Technician III JThomas@sb-court.org 

(909) 521-3646  
San Diego Stephanie Cvitkovich, Senior HR 

Analyst 

stephanie.cvitkovich@sdcourt.ca.gov 

(619) 746-6000  
Solano Arline Lisinski, HR Manager ALLisinski@solano.courts.ca.gov 

(707) 207-7473  
Ventura Bernedette Terry, Senior HR 

Generalist 

Bernedette.terry@ventura.courts.ca.gov 

(805) 289-8620 

 

We wish to express our thanks to those members who have volunteered to participate in this 

program and offer their assistance.  
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